FORM PTO-1594RECORDATION FORM COVER SHIT (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings
Tab settings

04-24-2001

101683353

| rab settings |) - - - - - - - - - - | | -ST - |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| To the Honorab | le Commissioner of Paten | ts and Trademarks | se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of c Comeric 333 We San Jos | onveying party(ies): ca Bank- Californi est Santa Clara S se, California 95 | a Street | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VERTEQ, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1241 East Dyer Road, Suite 100 City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP:92705 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s |) of conveying party(ies) atta | ched? □Yes ■No | _ |
| ☐ Assignm ☐ Security | Agreement elease and Reassignr | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name nent | □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State Delaware □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| 4. Application | n number(s) or patent nun | nber(s): | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | Application No.(s) | | B. Patent Registration No.(s) |
| See Exhibit A to | the attached Release and | | See Exhibit A to the attached Release and Reassignment |
| concerning Mr . M ic | address of party to whon document should be mai hael Wright halter, Nemer, Fields & Y dress: | led: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: (5 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Add | ress: 601 South Figueroa | | 8. Deposit account number: 20-0052 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SP | ACE | The second separate septy of this page it paying by deposit decoding |
| To the bes copy of the David Mr. Michae Nam | e original document. Ada (n.5 el Wright ne of Person Signing | belief, the foregoing into | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 23, 2001, Date |
| I otal number of pa | ges including cover sheet, at | tachments, and document: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0471

$\frac{\textbf{EXHIBIT A}}{\textbf{PATENTS}}$

ASSIGNOR: VERTEQ, INC.

ASSIGNEE: COMERICA BANK CALIFORNIA

| PATENT | PATENT NUMBER/ | DATE ISSUED | |
|--|----------------|--------------------|--|
| Semi-Conductor Wafer Processing Apparatus | 3,722,980 | November 20, 1973 | |
| Pressure Limiting Device for Vehicular Brake Systems | 3,772,890 | November 20, 973 | |
| Megasonic Cleaning Apparatus | 4,869,278 | September 26, 1989 | |
| Apparatus for Treating Wafers Utilizing Megasonic Energy | 4,854,337 | August 8, 1989 | |
| Cleaning Apparatus | 4,804,007 | February 14, 1989 | |
| Centrifugal Wafer Processor | 4,571,850 | February 25, 1986 | |
| Method and Apparatus for Drying Semiconductor Wafers | 5,556,479 | September 17, 1996 | |
| Continuous Flow Vapor Dryer System | 5,539,995 | July 30, 1996 | |
| Megasonic Cleaning System | 5,534,076 | July 9, 1996 | |
| Megasonic Transducer Assembly | 5,365,960 | November 22, 1994 | |
| Single Wafer Megasonic Semiconductor Wafer Processing System | 5,286,657 | February 15, 1994 | |
| Single Chamber Megasonic Energy Cleaner | 5,148,823 | September 22, 1992 | |
| Single Wafer Megasonic Semiconductor Wafer Processing System | 5,090,432 | February 25, 1992 | |
| Megasonic Cleaning Method | 5,037,481 | August 6, 1991 | |
| Megasonic Cleaning Apparatus | 4,998,549 | March 12, 1991 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0472

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 1997, between Verteg, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Comerica Bank, California, ("Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1997 at Reel 008574, Frame 0950 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks. including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith: and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Pik-Nik Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Pik-Nik Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this 22 day of March ___, 2001.

COMERICA BANK CALIFORNIA

By: <u>BOMUL Kehl</u>
Title: <u>SVP/Regional Mgn</u>.

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0473